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Q22. Turning to one other subject before we close, in general, would you describe yourself as a sports fan, or not?
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income
Reg Ind/ | Less than | College Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Voters | M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No | White| /Black | Latino [<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Yes 58% 59% | 73% | 44% | 61% | 58% | 58% | 55% | 56% | 70% | 54% | 58% | 61% | 59% 63% 54% 56% 59% 55% 64% 71% 56% | 62% 57%
No 42% | 41% | 27% | 55% | 39% | 41% | 42% | 45% | 44% | 30% | 45% | 42% | 38% | 41% 37% 45% 43% 41% 45% 36% 29% 44% | 38% 42%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Q23. Now, thinking about some sports teams in the New York area, which of the following teams would you say is your favorite, is it... [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Sports Fan
Reg Ind/ | Less than | College Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Voters | M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No | White | /Black |Latino |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Yes [ No
New York Yankees 28% 29% | 23% | 32% | 28% | 26% | 28% | 31% | 29% | 33% | 23% | 30% | 31% | 27% 30% 25% 26% 28% 30% 14% 35% 29% | 28% 29% 27% | 28%
New York Giants 13% 13% 14% | 12% | 17% | 13% | 10% | 13% | 11% | 18% | 13% | 13% [ 9% 16% 11% 15% 14% 13% 11% 18% 15% 10% 16% 13% 18% [ 7%
New York Mets 10% 11% 10% | 10% | 5% 8% 13% | 15% | 11% | 20% | 3% 9% | 12% | 11% 10% 11% 5% 13% 12% 6% 6% 6% 9% 15% 11% [ 9%
New York Knicks 10% 10% 12% | 8% | 16% | 10% 5% 3% | 17% | 8% 2% | 16% | 2% 7% 9% 11% 9% 10% 4% 27% 14% 13% 10% 7% 13% [ 5%
Syracuse Orange 7% 7% 8% | 6% | 4% 8% | 10% | 6% | 1% | 0% | 18% | 4% | 12% | 8% 7% 7% 8% 6% 9% 3% 1% 7% 5% 7% 7% | 7%
Buffalo Bills 5% 6% 6% | 5% 2% 6% 9% 6% | 0% | 3% | 14% | 5% | 11% | 3% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 1% 3% 7% 5% 5% 6% | 5%
New York Jets 4% 4% 5% | 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% | 5% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% | 4%
Brooklyn Nets 4% 3% 4% | 3% 6% 4% 2% 2% | 7% | 2% | 1% | 5% | 2% 1% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 13% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% | 5%
Buffalo Sabres 3% 3% 4% | 3% 5% 2% 2% | 4% | 0% 1% [ 8% | 3% | 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 0% 1% 4% 4% 1% 4% | 3%
New York Rangers 2% 2% 2% | 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% | 3% | 3% | 1% 1% [ 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% | 2%
New York Islanders 1% 1% 0% | 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% [ 1% 1% [ 0% 1% [ 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
New Jersey Devils 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% 1% [ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0%
Other 1% 1% 1% | 0% | 0% 1% 1% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 1% 1% [ 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% [ 0%
Don't know 2% 2% 1% [ 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% | 3% | 0% | 3% 1% [ 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 0% 4% 1% 1% 0% | 5%
No favorite 10% 8% 9% | 10% | 8% 9% | 10% | 10% | 12% | 6% | 9% | 7% | 5% | 15% 8% 11% 11% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 11% 2% | 20%
Q24. Of the remaining, which team is your second favorite? [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Sports Fan
Reg Ind/ | Less than | College Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Voters | M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No | White | /Black |Latino |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Yes [ No
New York Yankees 17% | 17% | 18% | 16% | 21% | 14% | 17% | 14% | 16% | 20% | 17% | 17% | 17% | 17% 18% 16% 16% 18% 16% 23% 21% | 19% | 16% 15% | 19% | 15%
New York Giants 16% | 16% | 15% | 16% | 18% | 13% | 17% | 12% | 16% | 20% | 12% | 16% | 12% | 18% 20% 12% 16% 15% 16% 17% 15% | 16% | 13% 20% | 17% | 14%
New York Mets 12% 12% 12% | 11% | 10% | 14% | 14% | 12% | 16% | 13% | 6% | 14% | 11% 9% 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 6% 24% 12% 12% 11% 13% | 11%
Buffalo Bills 7% 7% 8% | 7% | 9% 8% 6% 7% | 2% | 4% | 15% | 5% | 10% | 7% 9% 5% 8% 6% 8% 2% 4% 9% 7% 6% 8% | 6%
New York Knicks 7% 7% 9% | 6% | 12% | 7% 4% 6% | 12% | 7% | 3% | 10% | 7% 4% 6% 9% 10% 6% 5% 17% 12% 5% 10% 7% 9% | 6%
New York Jets 6% 7% 5% | 7% | 4% 8% 6% | 9% | 6% | 9% | 5% | 7% | 8% 6% 4% 8% 5% 7% 6% 7% 4% 4% 7% 8% 8% | 4%
Buffalo Sabres 5% 5% 6% | 4% 3% 8% 6% 3% | 0% 1% [ 13% | 5% | 9% 4% 5% 5% 7% 4% 6% 3% 2% 5% 6% 4% 6% | 3%
Syracuse Orange 4% 4% 3% | 5% 3% 3% 4% 7% | 1% 1% [ 9% | 3% | 7% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 0% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% | 3%
New York Rangers 3% 3% 4% | 3% | 4% 2% 5% 3% | 4% | 6% | 1% | 4% | 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% | 2%
New York Islanders 3% 3% 2% | 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% | 2% | 7% | 1% | 2% | 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% | 2%
Brooklyn Nets 3% 3% 2% | 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% | 5% 1% [ 1% | 3% | 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 6% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2% | 3%
New Jersey Devils 1% 1% 1% [ 1% 1% 1% 0% | 0% | 1% | 2% | 0% 1% [ 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% | 0%
Other 1% 1% 1% [ 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% [ 1% | 0% | 1% 1% [ 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% | 0%
Don't know 3% 2% 1% [ 5% 1% 3% 3% 5% | 3% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 0% 6% 1% 1% 1% | 6%
No favorite 13% | 12% | 12% | 14% | 10% | 13% | 13% | 16% | 15% | 7% | 13% | 10% | 10% | 19% 11% 15% 16% 12% 13% 12% 14% | 11% | 12% 14% 4% | 26%
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Q25. In hockey, which of the New York area teams do you think will make the playoffs? [CHOICES ROTATED]

Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Sports Fan
Reg Ind/ | Less than | College Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Voters | M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No | White| /Black | Latino [<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Yes [ No
Rangers 30% 30% | 36% | 24% | 40% | 29% | 29% | 19% | 34% | 34% | 23% | 31% | 29% | 28% 31% 29% 27% 31% 27% 28% 50% 31% | 34% 29% 38% | 18%
Islanders 10% 10% 11% [ 9% 7% 12% | 15% | 5% 9% | 13% | 9% | 11% [ 8% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 7% 9% 10% 12% 12% [ 7%
Devils 10% 10% 15% | 5% | 12% | 13% 7% 7% 8% | 13% | 10% | 8% | 14% | 11% 8% 12% 12% 9% 11% 6% 9% 5% 13% 13% 14% [ 4%
Sabres 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 7% 3% 2% 3% 8% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 7% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4%
All 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1%
None 12% 13% 9% | 15% | 12% | 9% 13% | 17% | 11% | 11% | 14% | 14% | 15% | 10% 12% 13% 15% 11% 13% 11% 7% 16% 11% 10% 12% | 13%
Don't know/Refused 40% 39% | 34% | 46% | 34% | 39% | 38% | 51% | 45% | 33% | 39% | 38% | 37% | 40% 38% 42% 38% 41% 39% 47% 30% 36% | 37% 41% 29% | 57%
Q26. In baseball, which of the New York teams do you think will make the playoffs? [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Sports Fan
Reg Ind/ | Less than | College Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Voters | M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No | White | /Black |Latino |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Yes [ No
Yankees 45% | 45% | 43% | 46% | 50% | 48% | 43% | 37% | 46% | 47% | 42% | 49% | 46% | 40% 45% 45% 44% 45% | 42% 56% 50% | 42% | 47% | 50% | 46% | 43%
Mets 8% 8% 6% | 9% | 3% | 7% | 11% | 13% | 7% | 10% | 8% | 8% | 9% 7% 10% 6% 5% 10% 7% 10% 15% | 12% | 8% 5% 9% | 6%
Both 11% | 10% | 12% | 9% | 17% | 9% | 7% | 8% | 12% | 12% | 9% | 12% | 5% 9% 11% 10% 13% 9% 7% 17% 19% | 13% | 11% 5% 14% | 7%
None 22% | 23% | 28% | 16% | 19% | 20% | 25% | 24% | 20% | 24% | 22% | 18% | 27% | 27% 21% 22% 20% 23% 28% 8% 10% | 18% | 21% | 27% | 27% | 15%
Don't know/Refused 15% | 14% | 10% | 19% | 10% | 16% | 14% | 18% [ 16% | 7% | 19% | 13% | 14% | 16% 13% 16% 19% 13% 16% 10% 8% 16% | 13% | 12% 5% | 30%
Q27. In basketball, which of the New York area teams do you think will make the playoffs? [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Sports Fan
Reg Ind/ | Less than | College Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Voters | M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No | White | /Black |Latino |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Yes [ No
Knicks 35% | 35% | 35% | 36% | 36% | 36% | 38% | 30% | 34% | 36% | 37% | 36% | 37% | 34% 39% 32% 41% 32% | 34% 35% 51% | 36% | 42% | 30% | 41% | 28%
Nets 6% 6% 4% | 7% | 6% | 6% | 5% | 6% | 6% | 6% | 5% | 7% | 3% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 9% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% | 5%
Both 19% | 19% | 29% | 9% | 24% | 21% | 15% | 13% | 26% | 24% | 7% | 21% | 15% | 22% 16% 22% 17% 20% 14% 32% 20% | 17% | 16% | 25% | 27% | 8%
None 15% | 16% | 14% | 16% | 12% | 13% | 21% | 17% | 13% | 10% | 21% | 17% | 22% | 10% 15% 16% 10% 18% 17% 11% 12% | 17% | 14% | 18% | 12% | 20%
Don't know/Refused 25% | 24% | 17% | 32% | 21% | 24% | 20% | 34% | 22% | 24% | 29% | 20% | 24% | 29% 24% 26% 27% 24% 29% 13% 13% | 23% | 23% | 22% | 15% | 40%
Q28. And in football, which of the New York area teams do you think will make the playoffs? [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Sports Fan
Reg Ind/ | Less than | College Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Voters | M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No | White | /Black |Latino |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Yes [ No
Giants 59% | 58% | 62% | 56% | 68% | 62% | 56% | 43% | 61% | 67% | 51% | 59% | 53% | 61% 56% 61% 63% 56% | 55% 60% 72% | 54% | 61% | 67% | 71% | 41%
Jets 11% | 10% | 11% | 11% | 17% | 8% | 8% | 10% | 12% | 11% | 9% | 14% | 9% 5% 10% 11% 6% 13% 8% 15% 15% | 13% | 10% 8% 11% | 10%
Bills 7% 7% 8% | 6% | 5% | 8% | 8% | 10% | 5% | 4% | 12% | 7% | 11% [ 5% 11% 4% 5% 9% 7% 9% 6% 10% | 7% 4% 8% | 7%
All 3% 3% 3% | 3% | 1% | 3% | 3% | 5% | 2% | 5% | 2% | 2% | 5% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% | 2%
None 11% | 11% | 13% | 10% | 9% | 8% | 15% | 14% [ 9% | 10% | 14% | 11% | 14% | 8% 11% 11% 7% 13% 14% 7% 1% 11% | 11% | 11% | 10% | 13%
Don't know/Refused 16% | 15% | 11% | 20% | 10% | 17% | 14% | 24% | 19% | 8% | 16% | 14% | 12% | 21% 14% 17% 20% 14% 17% 15% 9% 18% | 14% | 11% 4% | 32%
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Q29. Across all four major sports, which New York area team do you think has the best chance of winning a championship this year? [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Sports Fan
Reg Ind/ | Less than | College Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Voters | M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No | White| /Black | Latino [<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Yes [ No
New York Yankees 28% 28% | 22% | 33% | 30% | 29% | 30% | 22% | 29% | 28% | 26% | 30% | 28% | 27% 29% 27% 28% 27% 29% 23% 38% 26% | 32% 24% 26% | 31%
ew Yor! iants (] 0 (] 0 (] (] (] (] 0 (] 0 (] 0 0 (] (] 0 (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (]
New York Gi 23% 24% 28% | 19% | 24% | 25% | 24% | 20% | 24% | 25% | 22% | 25% | 22% | 26% 23% 24% 22% 24% 24% 23% 19% 19% 27% 28% 31% | 13%
New York Knicks 12% 13% 16% | 8% | 17% | 13% | 10% | 6% | 15% | 16% | 6% | 16% [ 9% 10% 11% 14% 14% 11% 9% 24% 16% 13% 11% 16% 16% [ 7%
New York Mets 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 6% 5% 2% 6% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2%
New York Jets 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2%
New York Rangers 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 0% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 0% 5% 3% 4% 1% 4% 1%
Buffalo Bills 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 5% 1% 3% 0% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 4% 1% 0% 1% 3%
New York Islanders 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Brooklyn Nets 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Buffalo Sabres 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
New Jersey Devils 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Other 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Don't know 16% | 16% | 10% | 22% | 12% | 13% | 13% | 29% | 15% | 15% | 18% | 13% | 19% | 16% 14% 18% 14% 17% 17% 13% 11% | 17% | 13% 17% 8% | 27%
None 7% 7% 10% | 5% | 7% | 7% 7% | 6% | 7% | 4% | 10% | 6% | 7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% 5% 4% 7% 7% 6% 4% | 11%
And thinking about some New York baseball players, do you think each of these players will have a very successful season, a somewhat successful season, a not very or not at all successful season? [Q30A-Q30D ROTATED]
Q30A. Derek Jeter
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Sports Fan
Reg Ind/ | Less than | College Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Voters | M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No | White | /Black |Latino |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Yes [ No
Very successful season 26% | 26% | 23% | 28% | 28% | 25% | 26% | 25% | 24% | 26% | 27% | 26% | 28% | 24% 29% 22% 27% 25% 25% 25% 34% | 26% | 32% 17% | 31% | 18%
Somewhat successful season 37% | 38% | 43% | 31% | 40% | 32% | 42% | 35% | 37% | 39% | 35% | 42% | 37% | 37% 37% 37% 34% 39% 34% 46% 39% | 41% | 39% | 36% | 45% | 25%
Not very successful season 8% 8% 10% | 6% | 7% | 11% | 6% | 8% | 10% | 11% | 4% | 8% | 8% 9% 6% 10% 7% 9% 9% 2% 12% 6% 6% 13% | 10% | 6%
Not at all successful season 4% 4% 6% | 3% | 4% | 4% 5% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 5% | 2% | 8% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 5% | 3%
Don't know/Refused 26% | 23% | 18% | 32% | 21% | 30% | 21% | 27% | 25% | 21% | 29% | 22% | 19% | 25% 23% 27% 28% 24% 28% 24% 12% | 22% | 20% | 28% | 10% | 48%
Q30B. Mariano Rivera
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Sports Fan
Reg Ind/ | Less than | College Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Voters | M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No | White | /Black |Latino |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Yes [ No
Very successful season 28% | 29% | 32% | 24% | 28% | 30% | 28% | 28% | 31% | 33% | 21% | 29% | 31% | 26% 30% 26% 33% 25% 27% 29% 38% | 27% | 30% | 30% | 38% [ 13%
Somewhat successful season 33% | 34% | 37% | 29% | 38% | 35% | 31% | 28% | 31% | 36% | 35% | 34% | 34% | 36% 34% 32% 31% 34% 32% 29% 44% | 37% | 35% | 28% | 40% | 23%
Not very successful season 3% 3% 3% | 2% | 3% 1% 2% | 5% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 0% 2% 3% 5% 4% | 1%
Not at all successful season 2% 2% 2% | 2% | 2% 1% | 4% 1% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2% | 2%
Don't know/Refused 35% [ 33% | 25% | 43% | 30% | 33% | 35% | 38% | 33% | 27% | 40% | 32% | 31% | 33% 32% 36% 34% 35% 36% 37% 18% | 32% | 30% | 35% | 16% | 60%
Q30C. David Wright
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Sports Fan
Reg Ind/ | Less than | College Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Voters | M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No | White | /Black |Latino |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Yes | No
Very successful season 21% | 21% | 30% | 14% | 24% | 21% | 22% | 19% | 26% | 32% | 9% | 24% | 18% | 20% 23% 19% 18% 23% 21% 20% 30% | 22% | 19% | 24% | 32% [ 7%
Somewhat successful season 31% [ 32% | 33% | 29% | 35% | 35% | 28% | 24% | 29% | 35% | 31% | 33% | 30% | 32% 33% 29% 37% 28% 28% 35% 47% | 33% | 33% | 30% | 38% | 21%
Not very successful season 3% 3% 4% | 1% | 2% | 4% 2% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 3% | 2%
Not at all successful season 2% 2% 3% | 2% | 3% | 0% | 4% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 3% | 2% | 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% | 3%
Don't know/Refused 43% | 42% | 30% | 54% | 35% | 40% | 43% | 53% | 40% | 29% | 54% | 39% | 45% | 43% 38% 47% 38% 45% 46% 43% 22% | 40% | 44% | 39% | 26% | 66%
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Q30D. Alex Rodriguez
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Sports Fan
Reg Ind/ | Less than | College Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Voters | M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No | White| /Black | Latino [<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Yes [ No
Very successful season 13% 11% 11% | 14% | 18% | 11% | 10% | 10% | 13% | 9% | 15% | 14% | 9% 9% 15% 10% 17% 10% 10% 20% 19% 18% 13% 6% 14% | 10%
Somewhat successful season 29% 30% | 24% | 33% | 33% | 32% | 27% | 23% | 30% | 23% | 31% | 33% | 31% | 26% 30% 28% 27% 30% 26% 33% 43% 39% | 27% 27% 31% | 26%
Not very successful season 15% 17% 19% | 12% | 10% | 13% | 21% | 20% | 14% | 25% | 11% | 16% | 21% | 16% 14% 17% 13% 17% 18% 9% 11% 12% 17% 20% 21% | 7%
Not at all successful season 17% 17% | 25% [ 9% | 15% | 17% | 20% | 13% | 17% | 22% | 13% | 13% | 19% | 22% 16% 17% 15% 17% 18% 8% 15% 10% 19% 19% 23% | 7%
Don't know/Refused 27% 25% | 21% | 32% | 24% | 27% | 22% | 33% | 27% | 22% | 30% | 25% | 21% | 27% 24% 28% 28% 26% 28% 29% 12% 22% | 24% 28% 11% | 49%
Q31. Do you support or oppose the legalization of mixed martial arts, known as MMA, in New York State?
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Sports Fan
Reg Ind/ | Less than | College Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Voters | M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No | White | /Black |Latino |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Yes [ No
Support 44% | 43% | 54% [ 36% | 71% | 41% | 36% | 21% | 43% | 45% | 46% | 46% | 40% | 43% 47% 42% 48% 43% 39% 51% 58% 46% | 45% 45% 53% | 32%
Oppose 31% 33% [ 29% | 32% | 16% | 33% | 40% | 40% | 28% | 29% | 35% | 30% | 35% | 36% 28% 32% 26% 32% 33% 24% 24% 29% | 37% 30% 27% | 35%
Don't know/Refused 25% | 24% | 18% | 32% | 13% | 26% | 24% | 39% | 30% | 26% | 19% | 24% | 25% | 21% 25% 25% 25% 25% 27% 25% 18% | 25% | 18% 26% | 20% | 32%
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Nature of the Sample

New York State Residents

Registered Voters 85%
Gender

Male 48%

Female 52%
Age

18 to 34 29%

35to 49 26%

50 to 64 24%

65 and older 17%
Race/Ethnicity

White 66%

African American/Black 12%

Latino 12%
Education

Less than college degree 50%

College degree 49%
Children in Household

Yes 34%

No 65%
Employment Status

Employed 56%

Retired 26%

Not Employed 18%
Region

NYC 43%

Suburbs 21%

Upstate 36%
Party (Among Registered Voters)

Democrat 46%

Republican 23%

Independent/Other 25%
Income

Less than $50,000 32%

$50,000 to $100,000 31%

$100,000 or more 24%

Siena College Research Institute
April 2-4,7-10, 2013
813 New York State Residents
MOE +/- 3.4%

Sport0413 Crosstabs

50of5



